

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5639/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2005 in SJ No. 783/2003
& SS No.897/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UBS AG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6134 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6141 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Nath, Adv.
Ms. Kumkum Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
for M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Virag Tulzaparkar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bindi Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kunal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 27th April, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master