

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 of 2006 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2579 OF 2006

UBS AG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED WESTERN BANK

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Kumkum Sen, Adv.

For M/S Rajinder Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We extend the time granted by our earlier Order dated 4th August, 2

006 by

two weeks so that, in the meantime, the Reserve Bank of India may give necessary

directions as it may consider proper.

With this direction I.A.No.2 of 2006 in Civil Appeal No.2579 of 2006 is

disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2579 OF 2006

UBS AG
...Appellant(s)

Versus

UNITED WESTERN BANK
...Respondent(s)/

Applicant

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We extend the time granted by our earlier Order dated 4th August, 2006 by

two weeks so that, in the meantime, the Reserve Bank of India may give necessary

directions as it may consider proper.

No.2579 of 2006 With this direction I.A.No.2 of 2006 in Civil Appeal is

disposed of.

.....J.

.....

gh)

(B.P.Sin

.....J.

.....

Kabir)

(Altamas

New Delhi,

September 29, 2006.