

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2578 OF 2006

UBS AG Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE BANK OF PATIALA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 4/8/2006 in IA.No.2/2006 & directions and office report)

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2579 OF 2006

(With appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 4/8/2006 in IA.No.2/2006 & directions and office report)

IA 3/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2580 OF 2006

(With appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 4/8/2006 in IA.No.2/2006 & directions and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Appellant(s) Mr. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.
for M/S Rajinder Narain & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and circumstances on the case, in our opinion, ends of justice would be met if the amount which has already been deposited will be invested by the respondent Bank in a separate bank account at the highest rate of interest subject to final/further orders.

I.A.Nos. are disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master